NOMADIC
COMMUNICATIONS
NMX920
OEM Integrators Guide
Version 1.02
December 1999
NMX920  OEM Integrators Guide
  Page 2 of 21

NMX920  OEM Integrators Guide
  Page 20 of 21
11. Ordering Information
NMX F 2 0 W X Y Z / HH / S / C / O
Options
Blank = None
Configuration
Blank = None
Software Revision
Blank = Latest
Home Network
01 = United Wireless (400)
02 = STMD (400)
03 = BellSouth (900)
04 = Cantel (900)
Default Mode
E = Express
B = Battery
Antenna Connector Configuration
B = Bottom
S = Top Straight
R = Top Right Angle
System I/O
R = RS232
T = TTL
System Connector
T = Samtek 15 x 2 x 2mm Top Mount
B = Samtek 15 x 2 x 2mm Bottom Mount
F = FPC 30 x 0.5 mm
Network Frequency
4 = 400 MHz
9 = 900 MHz
NMX920  OEM Integrators Guide
  Page 21 of 21
12. References
− Mobitex Interface Specification (MIS), Revision R4A, October 1998.
− Mobitex Interface specification (MIS) R4A, Chapter 6, Revision G October 1998
− Technical Specification, WSM Modem Requirements, Rev A  BellSouth Wireless
Data USA July 1998 (Doc. No. 98TR0021)
− Radio Modem Test Specification, Version 5.1  BellSouth Wireless Data USA
December 1998 (Doc. No. BSWD-031-RMC-TS)
− Federal Communications Commission (FCC) 47cfr, parts 2, 15, 90
− Industry Canada (IC) RSS-119 Issue 5, August 1996
- Certification Report on Specific Absorption Rate (SAR) Experimental Analysis
Nomadic Communications NMX 920 OEM Radio – Modem Date: 30 November,
1999.  Aprel Laboratories